The Master Fund targets to make equity and equity-like investments in the securities of the

target companies, with a view of developing these entities (the “Master Fund Portfolio

Investments”).

The Master Fund targets investments in ten to twelve (10 to 12) Master Fund Portfolio

Investments with an investment size comprised between twenty-five million euros (EUR

25,000,000.-) to forty million euros (EUR 40,000,000.-) through direct or indirect shareholdings

in portfolio companies holding such investments.

The Master Fund will invest primarily in majority or minority shareholdings. Minority

shareholdings will be eligible as long as they provide sufficient management influence to secure